
 

 
 
1 1 1  E A S T  L A W R E N C E  A V E N U E   5 1 7 - 5 4 3 - 2 7 5 0  ( P H O N E )   |   5 1 7 - 5 4 3 - 8 8 4 5  ( F A X )  

C H A R L O T T E ,  M I C H I G A N  4 8 8 1 3                                                             W W W . C H A R L O T T E M I . O R G  

TO: City Council 

FROM: Bryan Myrkle, Community Development Director 

SUBJECT: MDOT Contract amendment – 2020-0826/A1 

DATE: September 15, 2021 

 

Last fall, the City of Charlotte entered into contract 2020-0826 with MDOT for 

runway and taxiway maintenance including crack sealing and paint marking. This was 

a cooperative, statewide project that many airports participated in. The work was 

performed this past spring. 

The original contract amounts were based on estimates of what would be needed. 

During the project, more paint was needed to complete the project than MDOT 

originally estimated, and the agency has issued a contract amendment to cover the 

additional quantities. The new contract amount is $21,624. Of that, the City’s share is 

$1,082, with the balance paid for by the state and federal government. The net effect 

of the change to the City is a difference of $282 from the original contract. 

  


